EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer:
Shanghai Xiangcheng Communication Technology Co., Ltd
Address:
6th Floor, Building 10, No.3000, Longdong Avenue, Pudong New District
Zip code & City: Shanghai
Country: China
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: Intelligent Mobile Data Capture Terminal
Type designation(s): T15, T1522, Ranger2
Trademark: /
Object of the declaration (further identification of the radio equipment allowing traceability; it may include a color
image for the identification of the radio equipment):
……[The device is Intelligent Mobile Data Capture Terminal, supports 2G/3G/4G Network, Bluetooth, 2.4G WIFI,
5G WIFI, GNSS and NFC Function. For more details, please refer to user manual. .]……
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Radio Equipment directive: 2014 / 53 / EU
and other Union harmonization legislation where applicable:
2002/95/EC, 2012/19/EC
Safety (Article 3.1a)
IEC 62368-1: 2018
EN IEC 62368-1: 2020+A11: 2020
EN 50332-2: 2013
EMC (Article 3.1b)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2(2023-01)
Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.6 (2023-01)
ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1(2022-09)
ETSI EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1 (2021-11)
EN 55032: 2015+A1:2020
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A2:2021
Radio (Article 3.2)
ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1 (2017-02)
ETSI EN 301 511 V12.5.1 (2017-03)
ETSI EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1 (2023-01)
ETSI EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1(2020-06)
ETSI EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1 (2022-02)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
ETSI EN 303 413 V1.2.1 (2021-04)
Health (Article 3.1a)
EN 50360: 2017
EN 50566: 2017
EN 62209-1: 2016
EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019
EN IEC/IEEE 62209-1528:2021
EN IEC 62311: 2020
Network Security (Article 3.3
d) EN 18031-1:2024
Network Security (Article 3.3
e) EN 18031-2:2024
The Notified Body Kiwa Nederland B.V., with Notified Body number 0063 performed:
[choose applicable Modules:B+C]
Where applicable:
The issued EU-type examination certificate: 242140433/AA/00,252140579/AA/00
Description of accessories and components,including software,which allow the radio equipment to operate as
intended and covered by the DoC:
Accessory:
Ancillary Equipment 1 Rechargeable Li-ion Battery
Model No. ZWD331220H
Capacitance 58mAh
Rated Voltage 3.85V
Limited Voltage 4.40V
Ancillary Equipment 2 Rechargeable Li-ion Battery
Model No. F50036MA
Capacitance 4900mAh
Rated Voltage 3.85V
Limited Voltage 4.4V
Ancillary Equipment 3 Power Adapter
Model No. LM-603E-050200U02CE
Rated input 100-240V~50/60Hz0.35A
Rated output 5Vdc, 2A
Ancillary Equipment 4 USB Cable
Length (Approx.) 1m
Hardware Version: V1.0
Sofeware Version: 1.0
.…………………………………………………………………………………………………………
Signed for and on behalf of:
China _2025-07-15
Place and date of issue Name, Function, signature